
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023655-2021 

Tender

SC21053 Adult Social Care - Technology Enabled Care
Build and Test

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023655

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e3da  

Published 23 September 2021, 10:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mr Craig Merchant

Email

craig.merchant@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000416475

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023655-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023655-2021
mailto:craig.merchant@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=0e24554d-521c-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=0e24554d-521c-
ec11-810e-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=0e24554d-521c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=0e24554d-521c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=0e24554d-521c-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=0e24554d-521c-ec11-810e-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC21053 Adult Social Care - Technology Enabled Care Build and Test

Reference number

DN571774

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council are looking to commission a provider to support a build and test pilot
for Technology Enabled Care.

Making a Difference Every Day’ is KCC’s innovative approach for Adult Social Care. We are
taking a bold, exciting approach so that together we can drive consistent, high quality,
person-centred and innovative support to those that need it. Technology Enables Care is key
to the success of this new approach and is critical to the Authority’s vision for the social care
and health landscape in Kent to harness the positive impact digital technology can have to
enable independent living and optimise a person’s outcomes whilst reducing the demand for
care and support.

For a period of 12 months, the build and test model will operate across a proposed three of
KCC’s 12 districts. The learning and data captured will help inform a Kent wide digital
solution.

Using a restricted procedure, KCC is seeking to appoint an agnostic technology provider
where different types of technology can best test with real life assessments. The chosen
provider will be required to collate data and work with a network of internal Digital
Facilitators and Digital Champions to build a specification that will be used to inform
sourcing a longer-term solution.



Page 4 to 6

In the first instance Providers interested in this opportunity review the enclosed
Specification and if appropriate should express their interest via the Kent Business Portal by
12th November 2021. KCC is particularly interested in those Providers who can demonstrate
their experience with supporting other Local Authorities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Using a restricted procedure, KCC is seeking to appoint an agnostic technology provider
where different types of technology can best test with real life assessments. The chosen
provider will be required to collate data and work with a network of internal Digital
Facilitators and Digital Champions to build a specification that will be used to inform
sourcing a longer-term solution.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

20 February 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 6

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T01:05:00+0100
	TCPDF




